

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10056/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2024 in CRABA No. 824/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur]

SAVITA YASHWANT SAYRE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 63525/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 63526/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Daga, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR
Ms. Sadhana Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The delay of 36 days in filing the present petition is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 63525/2025 is allowed.
2. Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS